Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/27/2017 10:18:44 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget

$19,724,393.00
$0.00
$31,889,943.75
$32,697.00
$51,647,033.75

$32,940,880.00
$9,401,076.62
$5,311,342.00
$235,706.00
$2,292,524.00
$0.00

$0.00
$989,784.00
$51,171,312.62

$1,241,246.00
$2,230,876.00
($989,630.00)

($513,908.87)
$12,482,518.00
$11,968,609.13

GENERAL

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
Actual (Unfavorable)

$10,031,225.15 ($9,693,167.85)
$0.00 $0.00
$29,091,263.35 ($2,798,680.40)
$16,700.54 ($15,996.46)
$39,139,189.04 ($12,507,844.71)

$16,487,230.75
$4,638,100.59
$2,409,727.19

$16,453,649.25
$4,762,976.03
$2,901,614.81

$109,820.83 $125,885.17
$1,115,742.58 $1,176,781.42
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$444,753.99 $545,030.01

$25,205,375.93 $25,965,936.69
$632,324.26
$1,882,962.91
($1,250,638.65)

($608,921.74)
$347,913.09
($261,008.65)

$12,683,174.46 $13,197,083.33
$12,482,518.03 $0.03
$25,165,692.49 $13,197,083.36

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,036,780.38
$5,679,679.00
$50,000.00
$6,766,459.38

$2,396,265.00
$989,849.38
$115,447.00
$2,159,352.00
$4,940.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$1,147,878.00
$6,818,731.38

$1,883,115.00
$1,740,994.00
$142,121.00

$89,849.00
$3,179,113.00
$3,268,962.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$315.00
$350,995.73
$2,652,272.42
$2,075.02
$3,005,658.17

$1,107,815.36
$342,003.53
$63,488.87
$1,074,403.58
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$312,207.48
$2,899,918.82

$943,626.12
$738,474.86
$205,151.26

$310,890.61
$3,179,113.38
$3,490,003.99

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$315.00
($685,784.65)

($3,027,406.58)

($47,924.98)

($3,760,801.21)

$1,288,449.64
$647,845.85
$51,958.13
$1,084,948.42
$4,940.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$835,670.52
$3,918,812.56

($939,488.88)
$1,002,519.14
$63,030.26

$221,041.61
$0.38
$221,041.99
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