## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 06

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,724,393.00	\$10,031,225.15	(\$9,693,167.85)	\$0.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,036,780.38	\$350,995.73	(\$685,784.65)
Local Sources	\$31,889,943.75	\$29,091,263.35	(\$2,798,680.40)	\$5,679,679.00	\$2,652,272.42	(\$3,027,406.58)
Other Sources	\$32,697.00	\$16,700.54	(\$15,996.46)	\$50,000.00	\$2,075.02	(\$47,924.98)
Total Revenues:	\$51,647,033.75	\$39,139,189.04	(\$12,507,844.71)	\$6,766,459.38	\$3,005,658.17	(\$3,760,801.21)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$32,940,880.00	\$16,487,230.75	\$16,453,649.25	\$2,396,265.00	\$1,107,815.36	\$1,288,449.64
Instructional Support Services	\$9,401,076.62	\$4,638,100.59	\$4,762,976.03	\$989,849.38	\$342,003.53	\$647,845.85
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$5,311,342.00	\$2,409,727.19	\$2,901,614.81	\$115,447.00	\$63,488.87	\$51,958.13
Auxiliary Services	\$235,706.00	\$109,820.83	\$125,885.17	\$2,159,352.00	\$1,074,403.58	\$1,084,948.42
General Administrative Services	\$2,292,524.00	\$1,115,742.58	\$1,176,781.42	\$4,940.00	\$0.00	\$4,940.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$989,784.00	\$444,753.99	\$545,030.01	\$1,147,878.00	\$312,207.48	\$835,670.52
Total Expenditures:	\$51,171,312.62	\$25,205,375.93	\$25,965,936.69	\$6,818,731.38	\$2,899,918.82	\$3,918,812.56
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,241,246.00	\$632,324.26	(\$608,921.74)	\$1,883,115.00	\$943,626.12	(\$939,488.88)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,230,876.00	\$1,882,962.91	\$347,913.09	\$1,740,994.00	\$738,474.86	\$1,002,519.14
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$989,630.00)	(\$1,250,638.65)	(\$261,008.65)	\$142,121.00	\$205,151.26	\$63,030.26
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$540,000,07)	¢40.000.474.40	¢40,407,000,00	¢00.040.00	¢240.000.04	¢004.044.04
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$513,908.87)	\$12,683,174.46	\$13,197,083.33	\$89,849.00	\$310,890.61	\$221,041.61
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$12,482,518.00	\$12,482,518.03	\$0.03	\$3,179,113.00	\$3,179,113.38	\$0.38
Ending Fund Balance:	\$11,968,609.13	\$25,165,692.49	\$13,197,083.36	\$3,268,962.00	\$3,490,003.99	\$221,041.99

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.